A Historical Note

The following reprinted from a 1917 publication, King’s Official Route Guides, Section Three Automobile Routes of Wisconsin, N.E. lllinois
and Eastern Minnesota
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Libertyville, IlL., to Fox Lake,

19.4 miles

map copyrighted 1916 by The Geographical Publ. Co., Chicago, Ill.,
and issued for The Lake County Tribune, Grays Lake, Ill.

Via Long Lake, Round Lake, Gray’s Lake and Gage’s Lake

Road stretches of sand, gravel and macadam, a little clay
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4.3
5.1
5.8
6.1
6.3
7.1
7.5
8.2
8.4

8.9

Leave center of Libertyville,
go north on Milwaukee Ave.
Cross R.R., depot on right
Go up grade

Pass County Farm on left
Pass road on right

Pass road on left

Cross cement bridge, curve right
Pass road on left, cross small
iron bridge to 4 corners
Turn left, road on right goes
to Waukegan

Cross small iron bridge

Pass road on right

Pass road on left

Pass road on right

Gage’s Lake on right

Go through crossroads

Pass road on left

Pass road on right

Pass road on left

Cross R.R.

Pass road on right, which goes
into village of Gray’s Lake
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9.1
10.5

10.6

10.7
11.4

11.9

12.0

12.2
12.5

13.1
13.5
13.6

Through prominent cross

roads, Gray’s Lake brick

school and cemetery on right

(station .5 of mile to left)

Pass road on left

Go through prominent
crossroads

Forks, take right fork

Pass frame schoolhouse on left

Cross R.R., parallel with R.R.

on right

Pass road and creamery on

right (Forest Glenn)

Pass road on left, turn right

through village of

Round Lake, cross R.R., depot

on left

Turn left at brick school No. 44

Cross R.R., continue to end of

road, old school on right corner

Turn right

Cross R.R.

Turn left, along R.R. on left

14.3

14.5

15.1
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15.4
15.7
15.9

end
16.8
17.2
17.3
17.6

17.7
17.9

18.0
18.4
185
19.7

Cross iron bridge at Long Lake,

park on right and depot on left

Turn left, cross R.R., turn right to

4 corners

Turn right

Pass road on right

Cross R.R. along Long Lake on right
Cross iron bridge

Pass road on right, continue to end of
road, school and church in

Turn Left

Pass road on right (goes to a garage)
Curve right, then left

Curve left, cross small iron bridge
over creek

Curve right, pass road on left

Pass road on left, which goes to
McHenry and Crystal Lake

Pass road on right

Curve right

Fox Lake on right, go down grade
Cross R.R.



